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New investments in Canada [nte N

Auto investments announced in Canada
2020-23 ($CAD)




EV sales in Canada

|m..

100,000

90,000

80,000

70,000

60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

Canada - Total EV Industry Sales (Calendar Year)

N PHEV ®EEBEV -@-% of Industry

Source: S&P Global Catalyst for Insight New Registrations through Dec 2022 (LD Vehicles)

8.9%

10.0%

9.0%

8.0%

7.0%

6.0%

5.0%

4.0%

3.0%

2.0%

1.0%

0.0%




Road to 2035

CREATE A BATTERY
SUPPLY CHAIN FROM
MINING TO RECYCLING
Make strategic investments
in critical mineral processing,

battery manufacturing and
recycling

ENHANCE ZEV CONSUMER
PURCHASE INCENTIVES
Increase ZEV incentives and expand

them to the wider range of ZEVs
coming to the Canadian market

2035

ZEVs responsible for
100% of new vehicle
registrations

LAUNCH A PUBLIC
AWARENESS CAMPAIGN
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BUILD ACCESSIBLE

PUBLIC CHARGING AND
FUELLING INFRASTRUCTURE
Invest in a convenient, accessible
and fast vehicle charging and

hydrogen fuelling network
across Canada

ABOUT THE BENEFITS OF ZEVS

Create a national education campaign
with automakers, dealers, utilities and
non-profits to educate Canadians about

the benefits of ZEVS
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Barriers to EV adoption

=
o=loo50>
33% cite EV hesitancy due to 72% don't want to spend more 70% are concerned about the 82% say battery degradation
many concerns: cost, charger than $50,000 on a new vehicle availability and reliability of remains a huge concern for them
anxiety, battery technology, public EV charging stations
limited supply

m—— Source: KPMG 5



Growing charging gap
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Required vs planned government funded public EVSE ports?
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Road to 2035 - ZEV Timeline  [ate

ZEV Sales (%) 100 100
ZEV Sales 73,600 394,859 1,215,188 2,027,685 2,500,000
(vehicles)

ZEV Sales 436 208 67 23
Growth (%)

ZEV Fleet 248,581 1,400,000 4,600,000 12,400,000 31,000,000
(vehicles)

ZEV Fleet 463 229 170 150
Growth (%)

Chargers 20,715 116,667 383,333 1,033,333 2,583,333
Required

Chargers 19,995 52,000 195,000 442,000 727,000
Planned

m——Source: CVMA 7



EV Adoption Working Group ‘i\%}\.\

- Lead: Mayor Dan Carter

« Objective: Lead proactive policies and infrastructure
investments to support the industry transition to EV and
autonomous vehicles.

 Status: Two working group meetings to date. Exploring best
practices in communities leading consumer EV adoption
through municipal policies and by-laws. Drafting best
practices report for dissemination.

- Timeline: Final report submitted to Auto Mayors January
2024,



Further Information T_LL; L?_o\o

Brian Kingston
President and CEO

Direct: (416) 364-9333
Email: info@cvma.ca
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